1
400 ºC/2h centrifugal roof fans with horizontal air outlet and EC Technology IE5 motor
CHT/EC
Centrifugal roof fans with horizontal air
outlet and aluminum hood, equipped with
EC Technology IE5 motor with integrated
electronics.
Fan:

optional accessory
Support for roof-mounting
Order code
Impeller
size
CHT/EC: 400 ºC/2h centrifugal roof fans with
horizontal air outlet and EC Technology IE5 motor
CHT/EC — 315 — 4M — IE5
M = Single-phase
T = Three-phase
Number of motor poles
4= 1400 r/min 60 Hz
6= 900 r/min 60 Hz
IE5 motor
Technical characteristics
Model Speed
(r/min)
Maximum admissible
current (A)
Installed
power
Maximum
flow rate
Sound pressure level
 dB (A)
Approx.
weight
min max. 230V 400V (kW) (m³/h) Inlet Exhaust (Kg)
CHT/EC-250-4M-IE5 200 1380 2.30 0.25 3100 44 49 34
CHT/EC-250-4T-IE5 200 1380 0.51 0.25 3100 44 49 33
CHT/EC-315-4M-IE5 200 1420 4.80 0.55 4950 47 53 39
CHT/EC-315-4T-IE5 200 1420 1.10 0.55 4950 47 53 38
CHT/EC-400-4M-IE5 200 1420 5.80 0.75 7000 54 60 57
CHT/EC-400-4T-IE5 200 1420 1.49 0.75 7000 54 60 54
CHT/EC-400-6M-IE5 200 900 5.80 0.75 4500 43 49 57
CHT/EC-400-6T- IE5 200 900 1.49 0.75 4500 43 49 54
CHT/EC-450-4T-IE5 200 1440 2.91 1.50 10200 58 63 71
CHT/EC-450-6T-IE5 200 900 1.49 0.75 6720 46 53 74
CHT/EC-500-6T-IE5 200 900 2.91 1.50 11460 50 55 109
1.	Sound	pressure	level	in	dB(A)	at	a	distance	of	6	m	and	at	maximum	flow	rate.
2
Information on Directive 2009/125/EC can be downloaded from the SODECA website or the QuickFan selector programme.
Erp. (Energy Related Products)